

\214
W.P(C)No. 356 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 9

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.356/2001

HEM RAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.N.Trivedi,ASG.
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Mr.R.N.Trivedi, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the respondent served a copy of the
counter affidavit on the petitionerin-person in court.
List on 11.1.2002.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)
Court Master