

\204
W.P(C)No. 356 OF 2001
ITEM No.17

Court No. 9

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.356/2001

HEM RAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/1/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person, (N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG.
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

We have perused the letter of the petitioner dated 2.1.2001 addressed to the Registrar General of this Court in which a request has been made that this case may be transferred to another court in which some other writ petitions, stated to be of similar nature are being considered. We are not inclined to grant the prayer. The case will be listed on 15.2.2002. This order be communicated to the petitioner.

In the meantime the Government of Punjab will expedite the report which has been called for by the Central Government in connection with the petitioner's matter. A copy of this order be sent to the Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab alongwith a copy of the writ petition.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master