

W.P(C)No. 356 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 8

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.356/2001

HEM RAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.  
Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For State of Punjab:

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Addl.Adv.Genl.  
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan,adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

The petitioner who appears in person is not present in Court. We have heard Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Additional Solicitor General for Union of India and Mrs. Jayshree Anand, Additional Advocate General for the State of Punjab. She has prayed for adjournment of the case. The matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable her to obtain complete instructions from the State.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master