

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition (C) No. 356 of 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Hem Raj ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R~@@
CCCCCCCC

Shri Hem Raj, petitioner in this case is present in Court.

We have heard the petitioner-in-person and the learned counsel for the Union of India and the State of Punjab. It is stated by learned counsel for the State of Punjab that all the requisite informations and documents have been sent to the Union of India and the last correspondence in the matter was made on 7th of March, 2002. It is now for the Union of India to consider the matter and communicate an order to the petitioner. Therefore, it is ordered that the Union of India in the Ministry of Home Affairs, will take a decision in the matter and communicate the same to the petitioner within three months from today.

The writ petition is disposed of accordingly. No cost.

.....J@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi;
March 15, 2002.

.....J@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(BRIJESH KUMAR)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

ITEM No.22

Court No. 7

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.356/2001

HEM RAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, AAG, Punjab
M/s. K. Mahalik, Rajeev Sharma, RS Suri, Advs

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Heard the petitioner in person and learned
counsel for the Union of India and the State of Punjab for
about 10 minutes.

Writ petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order. No cost.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)