

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 356 OF 2001

HEM RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

question the order This I.A.No.1/2005 is permitted to be withdrawn with liberty to

passed by the Government in an appropriate proceeding. The I.A.No.1 /2005 is dismissed as withdrawn

accordingly.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master

